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Water-Data Report 2011
05357182 RICE CREEK AT COUNTY HIGHWAY K NEAR BOULDER JUNCTION, WI

Chippewa Basin
Flambeau Subbasin

LOCATION.--Lat 46°08'25", long 89°44'53" referenced to North American Datum of 1983, in NE %4 NW % NE % sec.9, T.42 N., R.6 E., Vilas County, WI,
Hydrologic Unit 07050002.

DRAINAGE AREA.--24.9 mi2.

SURFACE-WATER RECORDS
PERIOD OF RECORD.--October 2009 to October 2011 (discontinued).
GAGE.--Water stage recorder. Elevation of gage is 1,615 ft above NAVD of 1988 from Google Earth.

REMARKS.--Discharge record good, except for period of estimated record and period of backwater from the lake mid-May to early October, which is poor.
Gage-height telemeter at station.

U.S. Department of the Interior Suggested citation: U.S. Geological Survey, 2012, Water-resources data for the United States, Water
H Year 2011: U.S. Geological Survey Water-Data Report WDR-US-2011, site 05357182, accessed at
U.S. Geological Survey http://wdr.water.usgs.gov/wy2011/pdfs/05357182.2011.pdf


http://wdr.water.usgs.gov/
http://waterdata.usgs.gov/nwis/nwisman/?site_no=05357182&agency_cd=USGS
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DISCHARGE, CUBIC FEET PER SECOND
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 2010 TO SEPTEMBER 2011

DAILY MEAN VALUES
[e, estimated)]
Day Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
1 37 29 24 e25 22 19 21 39 43 21 17 18
2 37 28 23 24 e22 19 21 38 34 22 31 18
3 35 28 23 24 e22 19 22 38 35 20 34 18
4 34 27 23 24 21 19 23 37 36 20 30 18
5 33 26 23 24 22 19 23 36 33 19 29 17
6 32 26 23 24 22 19 23 37 32 18 29 17
7 32 25 23 24 e21 20 23 35 32 18 30 16
8 32 25 23 23 e2l 20 23 35 30 17 28 16
9 31 24 23 23 e2l 20 23 34 23 17 29 15
10 32 24 23 23 e2l 20 e27 34 21 18 27 15
1 32 23 24 23 e21 20 27 36 22 18 27 15
12 33 23 25 23 e21 20 e28 38 22 17 28 15
13 30 e27 25 23 e21 20 €29 38 21 16 27 14
14 29 e27 e24 23 e2l 20 e29 38 20 17 26 13
15 e27 e27 e24 24 20 20 29 37 19 18 26 12
16 e26 e27 e23 24 20 20 30 37 19 19 26 12
17 25 26 €23 24 21 21 30 37 19 22 26 11
18 24 25 23 24 22 20 30 37 18 25 24 12
19 23 24 23 24 e21 20 30 35 21 22 24 13
20 22 23 23 e23 20 21 30 32 21 23 24 13
21 21 23 23 e23 21 22 30 31 24 22 23 13
22 20 23 24 e22 20 22 30 33 29 19 22 13
23 20 24 24 e22 €20 22 33 40 29 18 22 13
24 23 23 24 e22 21 22 33 37 28 18 24 13
25 25 24 23 e22 20 22 33 36 27 17 22 13
26 e27 24 23 22 20 22 36 34 27 15 22 12
27 e28 23 23 22 20 22 39 34 26 16 20 13
28 e29 23 23 e22 20 21 40 37 24 16 20 14
29 30 23 23 e22 21 39 36 23 15 20 15
30 29 24 24 e22 21 39 35 22 16 19 14
31 29 25 e22 21 43 17 19
Total 887 748 127 716 585 634 873 1,124 780 576 775 431
Mean 28.6 24.9 235 23.1 20.9 20.5 29.1 36.3 26.0 18.6 25.0 14.4
Max 37 29 25 25 22 22 40 43 43 25 34 18
Min 20 23 23 22 20 19 21 31 18 15 17 11
Cfsm 1.15 1.00 0.94 0.93 0.84 0.82 1.17 1.46 1.04 0.75 1.00 0.58
In. 1.33 1.12 1.09 1.07 0.87 0.95 1.30 1.68 1.17 0.86 1.16 0.64
STATISTICS OF MONTHLY MEAN DATA FOR WATER YEARS 2010 - 2011, BY WATER YEAR (WY)
Oct Nov Dec Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep
Mean 28.0 20.3 19.3 18.3 17.0 175 20.4 23.0 21.0 19.4 24.0 19.2
Max 28.6 24.9 235 23.1 20.9 20.5 29.1 36.3 26.0 20.2 25.0 24.1
(Wy) (2011)  (2011) (2011) (2011) (2011) (2011) (2011) (2011) (2011) (2010) (2011)  (2010)
Min 18.5 15.6 15.1 135 13.1 145 11.7 9.78 16.0 18.6 23.0 14.4
(WY) (2010)  (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2010) (2011) (2010)  (2011)
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SUMMARY STATISTICS
Calendar Year 2010 Water Year 2011 Water Years 2010 - 2011
Annual total 6,792.4 8,856
Annual mean 18.6 24.3 20.3
Highest annual mean 24.3 2011
Lowest annual mean 16.1 2010
Highest daily mean 43 Sep 282 43 May 310 43 Sep 28, 2010¢
Lowest daily mean 7.1 Jun 3 11 Sep 17 7.1 Jun 3,2010
Annual seven-day minimum 76 May28 12 Sep 14 7.6 May 28, 2010
Maximum peak flow dse Jun 1 dse Jun 1,2011
Maximum peak stage €394 Feb 3 €394 Feb 3,2011
Instantaneous low flow 11 Sep 17 6.7 Jun 4, 2010
Annual runoff (cfsm) 0.747 0.974 0.817
Annual runoff (inches) 10.15 13.23 11.10
10 percent exceeds 27 34 30
50 percent exceeds 17 23 20
90 percent exceeds 10 17 12
a Also occurred Sept. 29.
b Also occurred June 1.
C Also occurred additional days.
d Gage height, 3.65 ft.
€ Ice affected.
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DISCHARGE, CUBIC FEET PER SECOND

WATER YEAR OCTOBER 2011 TO SEPTEMBER 2012

DAILY MEAN VALUES
[e, estimated)]

Day

Oct

Feb Mar Apr May

0N ST WN =

—
(=]

O i G =y
ST B WN =

N = ed =d =
LW NS®

SREBRER

NNDN
0o N

29
30
31

Total
Mean
Max
Min
Cfsm
In.

13
13
12
12
12

12
el2
ell

€9.7
el0

el0
9.8

12

11
9.5

8.7
8.3
8.2
8.5
9.1

8.9

9.0

9.5
10
11

12
13
14
15
15
16

345.2
111
16

8.2
0.45
0.52

STATISTICS OF MONTHLY MEAN DATA FOR WATER YEARS 2010 - 2012, BY WATER YEAR (WY)

Oct

Nov

Dec

Jan

Feb Mar Apr May

Jun

Jul

Aug

Sep

Mean
Max
(WY)
Min
(WY)

19.8
28.6
(2011)
11.1
(2012)

185
24.9
(2011)
15.0
(2012)

19.1
235
(2011)
15.1
(2010)

18.3
23.1
(2011)
135
(2010)

17.0 17.5 204 230
209 205 291 363
(2011)  (2011) (2011) (2011)
13.1 145 11.7 9.78
(2010)  (2010)  (2010)  (2010)

21.0
26.0
(2011)
16.0
(2010)

19.4
20.2
(2010)
18.6
(2011)

24.0
25.0
(2011)
23.0
(2010)

19.2
24.1
(2010)
14.4
(2011)

4
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SUMMARY STATISTICS

Calendar Year 2011 Water Year 2012

(January to October) (October) Water Years 2010 - 2012
Annual total 6839.2 345.2
Annual mean 225 111 20.0
Highest annual mean 24.3 2011
Lowest annual mean 11.1 2012
Highest daily mean 43 May 314 16 Oct 31 43 Sep 28, 2010 b
Lowest daily mean 82 Octl8 82 Octl8 7.1 Jun 3, 2010
Annual seven-day minimum 8.7 Oct16 8.7 Oct16 7.6 May 28, 2010
Maximum peak flow C16 Oct 29 dse Jun 1,2011
Maximum peak stage 292 Oct 1 €3.94 Feb 3,2011
Instantaneous low flow 8.0 Oct 17 6.7 Jun 4,2010
Annual runoff (cfsm) 0.873 0.534 0.793
Annual runoff (inches) 11.01 1.31 10.77
10 percent exceeds 34 16 30
50 percent exceeds 21 14 19
90 percent exceeds 13 9.1 12

a Also occurred June 1.

b Also occurred additional days.

C Gage height, 2.19 ft.
d Gage height, 3.65 ft.
€ Ice affected.
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WATER-QUALITY RECORDS

WATER-QUALITY DATA
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 2010 TO SEPTEMBER 2011
[NTU, nephelometric turbidity unit; ft3/s, cubic feet per second; mg/L, milligrams per liter; nm,
nanometers; <, less than]

Turbidity,
water,
unfiltered,
broad band
light
source
(400-680
nm),
detection
angle 90 Magne-
Discharge, +/-30 Calcium, sium,
instanta- degrees to water, water,
Sample neous, incident filtered, filtered,
Date start time ft¥/s light, NTU Sampling method  mg/L mg/L
(00061) (63675) (82398) (00915) (00925)

09-27-2011 1430 12 <1.0 Grab sample(dip) 18.5 4.70

WATER-QUALITY DATA
WATER YEAR OCTOBER 2011 TO SEPTEMBER 2012
[NTU, nephelometric turbidity unit; ft3/s, cubic feet per second; mg/L, milligrams per liter; nm,
nanometers; <, less than]

Turbidity,
water,
unfiltered,
broad band
light
source
(400-680
nm),
detection
angle 90 Magne-
Discharge, +/-30 Calcium, sium,
instanta- degrees to water, water,
Sample neous, incident filtered, filtered,
Date start time fté/s light, NTU Sampling method mg/L mg/L
(00061) (63675) (82398) (00915) (00925)

11-18-2011 1025 15 <1.0 Grab sample(dip) 18.6 4.70




